FORM PTO-1595		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.Name of conveying party(ies):  2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
David John Weisgerber Donn Nelton Rubingh Paul Elliott Correa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☑ Yes ☑ No			Name: Internal Address:	The Procter & Gamble Company  Attention: Chief Patent Counsel				
			ľ	6090 Center Hill Road				
3. Nature of conv	eyance:			Cincinnati, OH 45224				
⊠ Assign		Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
☐ Securit	y Agreement	Change of name						
☐ Other_								
Execution Date:	Execution Date: 6/16/00, 6/12/00, 6/12/00							
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent numb	per(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/618,740 B. Patent No(s).  Date Flied: 7/18/00  Confirmation No.: 8644  P&G Case: 7669								
		Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
		Additional Hampons de		-				
			Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
document should	be mailed:			. <del></del>				
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKET	ring	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$40.00				
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & G	SAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed					
Street Address:	Intellectual Property	Division	Authorized to be charged	arged to deposit account				
	Winton Hill Technical	Center – Box 161						
	6110 Center Hill Avenue		8. Deposit account number:					
	Cincinnati, OH 4522	4		<u>16-2480</u>				
			(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
		55.15. 552 11.15 6						
0.81.1								
9.Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origin	ny knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true				
Brent M. Peebles Name of Person Signing				anuary 24 , 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signatur		<del>)</del>	Date					
. Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3 ]								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

> PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0495

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, David John Weisgerber, Donn Nelton Rubingh and Paul Elliott Correa of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Protease Conjugates Having Sterically Protected Clip Sites, Attorney's Docket 7669P, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/144,981, filed July 22, 1999.

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company (or one of its subsidiaries), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application.

David John Weisgerber

Donn Nelton Rubingh

Paul Elliott Correa

**RECORDED: 01/29/2003** 

9-2003	<b>09:</b> 38	P&G PATENT DIO SWIC	51	.3 6261355	P.05/
State of	Ohio >				
	of Amulton	SS			
	On this / Leth	day of July 2000 b	efore me personally app	eared David J	ohn
Weisger acknow	rber to me known ledged to me that l	day of, 2000 b to be the person named in an ne executed the same for the us	I who executed the aboves and purposes therein s	/e instrument, set forth.	and
			4	11-77.	
			- Dayle \	H. / Ken	sky
	_		Notary	_E H. MEMOR' Public, State of C sion Expires June 20	)hlo
State of	Ohio 3				
County	of Hamilton	SS			
Nelton l and ackr	On this <u>/ Ltk/</u> <b>Rubingh</b> to me kr nowledged to me t	day of <u>flue</u> , 200 aown to be the person named in that he executed the same for the	00 before me personally and who executed the euses and purposes there	y appeared <b>D</b> e above instrum ein set forth.	onn ent,
			Lafes	4. Thens	Kef.
			IVOTAL	YLE H. MEMO	& Charles
State of	Ohio 3		му сомл	nission Expires June	20, 2000
County o	Ohio } of <u>Hamilton</u> }	SS			
	On this /Lth o	lay of Juke , 2000 b	efore me personally appo	eared Paul Ell	iott
Correa acknowl	to me known to edged to me that h	lay of, 2000 b be the person named in and se executed the same for the use	who executed the above es and purposes therein s	instrument, a	and
			Starke X	1. Trens	Kef
			✓ Nota	YLE H. MEMO ry Public, State o nission Expires June	of Ohio